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Your Ref: 4/MWB/jmg/19/11/169 18 ; 10th August 1996.

Dear Sir,

Alleged Public Footpath between Weston Road
and Tixall Road, Stafford

Thank you for your letters of 11 July and 8 August 1996
regarding the above alledged Public Footpath.

I would confirm that whilst this footpath is not mentioned on
the Definitive Map of Public Footpaths it would warrant being
added to the Map as it is such a well used path.

I would also confirm that members of this Council have walked
along the path whilst on a walk organised by The Ramblers
Association and on that occasion it was noted that the path was
obviously walked regularly.

Yours faithfully,
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Clerk.

Staffordshire County Council,
County Clerk and Chief Executive,
PO Box 11,

County Buildings,

Martin Street,

Stafford.

ST16 2LH



(5The Ramblers’ Association
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| 3 promotes rambling,

j The Ramb’ers ‘ protects rights of way,

| l campaigns for access to

‘ open country and defends
the beauty of the
countryside. (

STAFFORDSHIRE AREA

Your Ref: 4/MWB/jsy 19/11/169
My Ref: BRADBRY1.WPS

B A Price Esq., ptndds S 27 [/ ¢
Chief Clerk and Chief Executive,

Staffordshire County Council,

P.O Box 11,

M 'n Street,

STAFFORD

ST16 2LH

For th ntion of Mr M W Br.
Dear Mr Bradbury,

All Public F h n Weston R n

Thank you for your letter dated 11th July 1996.
This association supports this application and believes that this footpath should be included on the definitive map. It
v ides a direct link between the Weston and Tixall roads and | and my wife have used it in recent years. It links the

Weeping Cross Estates with excellent walking country around Hopton and North East Stafford.

| hope this application is successful and we look forward to the new footpath.

Yours sincerely, P
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REGISTERED CHARITY NUMBER 306089



